and quality basis. The criteria of evaluation will be assessed from bidder’s experience, 
reputation and compliance to the specification’s commitment and comprehensive statement of 
expenditure as per Annexure-B.

Earnest Money/Bids security deposit Rs.660,000/- (Six Hundred and Sixty Thousand Rupees 
Only) (refundable) in shape of Pay Order, Demand Draft, Call Deposit Receipt from any

Single stage two envelopes procedure will be adopted to evaluate the offers Bids(s) must 
be submitted online via PPRA’s e-PADS Portal containing all information required for